
Ark.-Monticello (11-23, 4-14 GAC) -vs- Harding (20-12, 15-3 GAC)
3/28/2026 at Searcy, Ark. (Ingram Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brooklyn Gobble (12-8)
Loss: Makenzie Martin (5-8)
HBP: Brooklyn Gobble
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mason Richardson First: Mike Wilson Third Base: Gene Pacas 
Start: 3:05 pm   Time: 2:00   Weather: 61 and Sunny
Game notes:
- M. Martin faced 5 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ark.-Monticello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2
Harding 0 0 5 0 0 2 X 7 12 0

Ark.-Monticello 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lainey Tippen ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Zoe Bridges ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ashlynne Vote 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Madelyn Willard pr/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dacia Sexton rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kylie Bonicelli 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jolie Bazan lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lexi Livezey 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Ayrland Jiles ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lauren Spoon c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jade Keaton dp 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Maddie Moore cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Aubree Goodnight ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Makenzie Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ronnie Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 5 0 1 10 7

2B: Kylie Bonicelli (1)
CS: Lainey Tippen (1)
HBP: Ashlynne Vote (1); Jolie Bazan (1)
E: Lainey Tippen (2)
DP: 1

Harding 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tori Turner rf 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Robinson 3b 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
Zoey Neal dp 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Ella Friederich 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
Lana Danielson lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alexis Boswell c 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Payton Alexander 2b 1 0 0 0 2 1 1
    Cameron Timmons ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Willis ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 5
Logan Ringel cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Baylee McGregor ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brooklyn Gobble p/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 12 7 4 1 10

2B: Bailey Robinson (2); Lana Danielson (1); Alexis Boswell (1)
HR: Zoey Neal (1)
SH: Lana Danielson (1)

Ark.-Monticello IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makenzie Martin (L, 5-8) 2.0 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 2 3 34
Ronnie Johnson 4.0 7 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 18 23 4 7 78
Totals 12 7 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 30 35 6 10 112

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brooklyn Gobble (W, 12-8) 7.0 5 0 0 1 10 1 0 2 0 25 28 8 2 110
Totals 5 0 0 1 10 1 0 2 0 25 28 8 2 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 1st UAM HU
L. Tippen popped up to 3b, bunt (1-1 SB). 0 0
A. Vote struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBKFFFBFS). 0 0
D. Sexton walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 0
K. Bonicelli doubled to right center (2-2 BKBFF); D. Sexton advanced to third. 0 0
J. Bazan struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 0

Harding - Bottom of 1st UAM HU
T. Turner grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
B. Robinson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Z. Neal lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 2nd UAM HU
L. Livezey struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
L. Spoon fouled out to c (0-2 KS). 0 0
J. Keaton struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBKFS). 0 0

Harding - Bottom of 2nd UAM HU
Friederich flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
L. Danielson grounded out to p (1-2 SBK). 0 0
A. Boswell singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 0
P. Alexander struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 3rd UAM HU
M. Moore struck out looking (3-2 BSBFBFFK). 0 0
L. Tippen singled to left field (1-2 KSFFFB). 0 0
A. Vote flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
L. Tippen out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Harding - Bottom of 3rd UAM HU
B. Willis singled to third base, bunt (2-1 BBF). 0 0
L. Ringel singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 FB); B. Willis advanced to second. 0 0
T. Turner reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); L. Ringel advanced to second; B. Willis advanced to third on
an error by ss, assist by 3b. 0 0
B. Robinson doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); T. Turner advanced to third; L. Ringel scored; B. Willis
scored, unearned. 0 2
Z. Neal homered down the lf line, 3 RBI (1-1 BF); B. Robinson scored; T. Turner scored. 0 5
R. Johnson to p for M. Martin. 0 5
Friederich walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
L. Danielson out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Friederich advanced to second. 0 5
A. Boswell grounded out to p (0-0); Friederich advanced to third. 0 5
P. Alexander walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
B. Willis flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 5

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 4th UAM HU
D. Sexton struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 5
K. Bonicelli singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 5
J. Bazan lined out to p (0-1 K). 0 5
A. Jiles pinch hit for L. Livezey. 0 5
A. Jiles struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Harding - Bottom of 4th UAM HU
L. Livezey to 2b for A. Jiles. 0 5
L. Ringel grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 5
T. Turner grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 5
B. Robinson singled through the left side (2-1 BKB). 0 5
Z. Neal singled up the middle (1-0 B); B. Robinson advanced to second. 0 5
B. Gobble pinch ran for Z. Neal. 0 5
/  for B. Gobble. 0 5
Friederich grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFBF). 0 5

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 5th UAM HU
Z. Neal to dp for B. Gobble. 0 5
B. Gobble to p. 0 5
L. Spoon popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 5
J. Keaton singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 0 5
A. Goodnight pinch hit for M. Moore. 0 5
A. Goodnight popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 5
L. Tippen struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKS). 0 5

Harding - Bottom of 5th UAM HU
M. Moore to cf for A. Goodnight. 0 5
L. Danielson popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 5
A. Boswell doubled down the lf line (1-2 FBFF). 0 5
P. Alexander walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 0 5
B. Willis singled up the middle (0-1 F); P. Alexander advanced to second; A. Boswell advanced to third. 0 5
B. McGregor pinch hit for L. Ringel. 0 5
B. McGregor hit into double play p to 2b (1-0 B); P. Alexander out on the play. 0 5

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 6th UAM HU
L. Ringel to cf for B. McGregor. 0 5
A. Vote hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 0 5
M. Willard pinch ran for A. Vote. 0 5
D. Sexton flied out to cf (2-2 SBBF). 0 5
K. Bonicelli reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBF); M. Willard out at second 3b to 2b. 0 5
K. Bonicelli advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
J. Bazan hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 5
L. Livezey struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 5

Harding - Bottom of 6th UAM HU
M. Willard to 3b. 0 5
T. Turner reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 0 5
B. Robinson doubled down the lf line, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (0-0); T. Turner scored,
unearned. 0 6
Z. Neal fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 6
Friederich singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); B. Robinson scored. 0 7
L. Danielson doubled down the lf line (3-2 KSBFBBF); Friederich advanced to third. 0 7
A. Boswell walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
C. Timmons pinch hit for P. Alexander. 0 7
C. Timmons reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFKFB); A. Boswell advanced to second; L. Danielson
advanced to third; Friederich out at home 3b to c. 0 7
B. Willis flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 7

Ark.-Monticello - Top of 7th UAM HU
P. Alexander to 2b for C. Timmons. 0 7
L. Spoon lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 7



J. Keaton singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 7
M. Moore reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); J. Keaton out at second ss to 2b. 0 7
Z. Bridges pinch hit for L. Tippen. 0 7
Z. Bridges struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harding - Bottom of 7th UAM HU


